# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT                               |
|-----------------------|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL |

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name                   | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type                             |
|------------------------|----------|----------------|---|
| CETCO (Europe) Limited |          | 104/02/2008    | Private Limited Company: UNITED KINGDOM |

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:                              | AMCOL International Corporation |  |
|------------------------------------|---------------------------------|--|
| Street Address:                    | 1500 W. Shure Dr.               |  |
| City:                              | Arlington Heights               |  |
| State/Country:                     | ILLINOIS                        |  |
| Postal Code:                       | 60004                           |  |
| Entity Type: CORPORATION: DELAWARE |                                 |  |

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

| Property Type        | Number  | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|-----------|
| Registration Number: | 1027101 | AMCOL     |
| Registration Number: | 3405328 | AMCOL     |

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (312)896-6787

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-443-1787

Email: sfifield@lockelord.com

Correspondent Name: Sean C. Fifield
Address Line 1: 111 S. Wacker Dr.

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606-4410

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | AMCOL ASSIGNMENT     |
|-------------------------|----------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER:      | Ingrid J. Scheckel   |
| Signature:              | /Ingrid J. Scheckel/ |
|                         |                      |

TRADEMARK REEL: 003755 FRAME: 0789

900103720

1027/

198 HJ

| Date:                          | 04/09/2008 |
|--------------------------------|------------|
| Total Attachments: 2           |            |
| source=AMCOL_1027101#page1.tif |            |
| source=AMCOL 1027101#page2.tif |            |

TRADEMARK REEL: 003755 FRAME: 0790

#### INTERCOMPANY TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS INTERCOMPANY TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT (this "Assignment") is made and entered into as of April 2, 2008, by and between CETCO (Europe) Limited, a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of England ("Assignor"), and AMCOL International Corporation, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, U.S.A. ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to all the trademark AMCOL, and all variations thereof, worldwide, including, without limitation, the rights arising in United States Trademark Registration Nos. 1,027,101 and 3,405,328, European Community Trade Mark Registration No. 4246708 and International Registration No. 875398 and all common law rights associated with any of the foregoing (collectively, the "AMCOL Trademark"), together with the goodwill of the business connected with and symbolized by the AMCOL Trademark; and

WHEREAS, Assignor wishes to assign and Assignee desires to acquire all right, title and interest in and to the AMCOL Trademark.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are acknowledged, the parties hereby agree as set forth below.

- 1. <u>Assignment</u>. Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers and conveys to Assignee the entire worldwide right, title, interest in and to the AMCOL Trademark together with the goodwill of the business connected with and symbolized by the AMCOL Trademark, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee as fully and entirely as said interest could have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this sale, assignment, transfer and conveyance not been made.
- 2. <u>Further Assurances</u>. Assignor agrees to further execute any documents and take such other actions reasonably necessary to effect this assignment or to confirm Assignee's ownership of the AMCOL Trademark, including, without limitation, the execution and delivery of assignment documentation in form required by any governmental authority in any foreign jurisdiction.
- 3. <u>Miscellaneous</u>. This Assignment constitutes the entire agreement between the parties and supersedes any prior, oral or written agreements or understandings between the parties relating to the subject matter hereof. No modification or amendment of this Assignment shall be effective unless made in writing and signed by both parties. This Assignment shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of Illinois without regard to conflict of laws principles. This Assignment may be executed by the parties hereto in separate counterparts, each of which when so executed and delivered shall be an original, but all such counterparts taken together shall constitute one and the same instrument. Each counterpart may be delivered by facsimile transmission, which transmission shall be deemed delivery of an originally executed document.

[SIGNATURES ON FOLLOWING PAGE]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003755 FRAME: 0791

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee have executed this Agreement as of the date first written above.

CETCO (EUROPE) LIMITED

Title: President

ACCEPTED:

AMCOL INTERNATIONAL CORPORATION

Name: Lawrence E. Washow

Title: Director

CHI1 1477136v.1

**RECORDED: 04/09/2008** 

**TRADEMARK REEL: 003755 FRAME: 0792**